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Description of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971 , at the re-
quest of the industry, to provide data that 
would serve as timely economic indicators to 
measure current progress in this important S  segment of the Canadian economy. Together, 
the participating systems account for over 
9510 of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonuble geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparuble statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust-
ments have not been made. No attempts have 

Description des méthodes 

L'enquête rnensuelle auprès des priricipaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour Is premiere 
fois en 1971 h leur demande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer un indicateur 
économique actuel de Is performance de cette is-
portante industrie de l'dconomie canadienne. Lea 
réseaux participants interviennent ensethle pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition qéoqraphique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quête correspondent a ceux que Télécom Canada a 
adoptés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie a Statistique Canada avant le 25e  jour 
suivant le mois de référence. Lea données mont 
compilées maruellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dens Is présente pub lica-
tion. On publie les données du mois en cours avec 
celles du même mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

QualitC des données 

Des que les declarations parviennent è Statis-
tique Canada, on s'essure de leur homoqénéité en 
les comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
dcart inhabituel eat alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
Nous savons qu'il s'aqit 1A de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des rneilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant pu encore 
spport.er Tes rertifirstions dfinitivps. Ti n'v 
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a mu aucune tentative faite pour éliminer les 
operations entre sociétés. 1-lormis quelques cas 
isolés oi l'on doit extrapoler des va1eijr nun-
quantes, les declarations sont completes. 

Clnparthi ii té 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'année 1983 f i-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de la même année recueillies dens le 
cadre des enquêtes mensuelles révèle que les re-
cettes mensuelles pour l'année étaient surévalu-
ées de 0.03%. On peut donc supposer que les ré-
sultats des enquêtes mensuelles sont représenta-
tifs de l'industrie. 

Faits saillants (Lea thiffres de 1983 figurent 
entre parent hèses) 

Les recettes d'exploitetion pour octobre 1984 
me sont étthlies a ¶796.7 millions (718.2 
millions), ue augmentation de 10.9%. Les dépen-
ses d'exploitation se sont chiffrées A $540.0 
millions ($475.2 millions), une haisse de 13.6%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, après dC-
duction des dépenses dexploitation, ont euqmenté 
de 5.6% pour s'étlir b $256.7 millions ($243.0 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part mu une augmentation de 30.6 1M, pour pas-
ser a $238.1 millions. 

Au cours du mois, ces compagnies de téléphone 
ont acheminé 146.5 millions (131.2 millions) coe-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel a In 
fin du mois totalisait 97,610 salaries (101,332), 
une diminution de 3.7%. Le nombre total de télé-
phones en service au cours du rnois était de 16.2 
millions (16.3 millions), ce qui représente une 
diminution de 0.6%. Les téléphones résidentiels 
et les téléphones commerciaux ont représente res-
pectivement 71.1% (70.6%) et 28.9% (29.4%) du 
nasbre total d'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connattre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements coniplémentaires peuvent 
s'adresser a J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693), Sec-
tion des communications, Division des transports 
et des ccinmi.nications, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A 016. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Ciparthility 

A comparison of thQ 1983 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the sane year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been overstated by 0.03%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1983 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for October, 1984 was 
$796.7 million ($718.2 million) up 10.9%. 
Operating expenses were $540.0 million 
($475.2 million) an increase of 13.6%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $256.7 million ($243.0 
million) an increase of 5.6%. Construction 
expenditures were $238.1 million ($182.3 
million), an increase of 30.6%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 146.5 million (131.2 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 97,610 (101,332) a 
decrease of 3.7%. There were 16.2 million 
(16.3 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 0.6 10. 

Residential and business telephones account-
ed for 71.1 10' (70.6%) and 28.9% (29.4%) res-
pectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693) Commu-
nications Section, Transportation and Commu-
nications Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa K1A 0T6. 
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1AOIE 1, (ierating Rewerue and [senses, Salaries and Wages, Construction Expenditures, Toil Messages and Employees 

10.HL I III 1. Rocettes at d4ienses deaploitation, r6monrat8on, ddpenees do construction, c.ticationo intecurbaines at effectits 

October Year-to-dote 

Octobre Chiffre cumul 

1984 1983 1984 1983 

thmossnds of dollars - oil hers de dollars 

Operating revenue - Recettes d'euploit8tion; 
Local 	service(1) - Services iocal(1) 310,467 302,016 3,046,774 2,922,840 
Toll 	service - Service interurbain 438,368 385.636 4,008,889 3,624,195 
Directory advertising - Insertions pthlicitaires 10,269  9,624 100,488 97,195 
Other operating revenue - Autres recettes d'euplOi_ 

tation 42,246 23,777 419,898 238,501 
Less 	,,collectible revenue - Mains rontante irrécou- 
vrles 4,683 2,822 44,685 45,121 

OPERATDL REVEIIL - TOTRE - RECETTIS 0'(XPLOITATION 796,667 718,191 1,510,964 6,832,610 

Operating expenses - Dpenses d'eeploitatlon 
Maintenance - Entretien 135,518 121,821 1,262,952 1,167,064 
Depreciation - Amortissesient 141,298 126,671 1,417,944 1,318,761 
Traffic - Trafic 25,207(2) 22,939(2) 244,465(2) 241,915(2) 
Marketing and conmercial - Commercislivetion 12,449(3) 54,826(3) 667,464(3) 535,046(1) 
Other - Autres 165,531 148,978 1,588,108 1,485,070 

OPERATING EXP[f65 - TOTAL - 0PENSES O'EXPLOIIATION 540,003 475,235 5,180,933 4,743,856 

Net operating revenue - Hecettes nettee d'euploitation 

Salary and wage payments - Total - R6manrstione 

Construction expenditures - Total - O6penses do cons-
truction 

1ephone toll sessages - Conmonications interv,rbainea 

Irvployeoa(4) - Total - Effectifa(4) 

256,664 

272,958 

238,070 

'000 	 146,523 

Me. - nbre 	 97,610 

242,956 

284,338 

182,254 

131,205 

101,332 

2,350,031 

2,5R2,7fl8 

1,848,958 

1,365,902 

2,088,754 

2,414,465 

1,695,851 

1,778,846 

()) Includes revenue from coin telephones. S 1) Y conpris lea taxiphories. 
2: 	Inc ludea Bell Canada "Operator Services oopense". 
21 Conprend lea "dépenses an titre des services d'assistsnce t6l6phoniques" do Bell Canada. 
31 Includes Bell Canada 	'Customer Provisioning" eopense. 

(3) Cceaprend lea "dépenaes an titre des services an client" do Bell Canada. 
(4) At and of month. 
(4) 	En fir, do nnls. 

Figures not epphicrle. 
-. N'ayant pea lieu do figurer. 

IA&E 2. Tolaplarnes(l) by Typo of Service 

IRREEN) 2. Tlhonme(1) per genre do aervice 

Residence reisiness 
October - Octobre 

lype of aervica - Genre do service 
Rdsidentiela Co,srorciaja 1984 1983 

raister - nrasbre 

Telephones - Tdldphonesr 
On individual lines - Sur 1i9'res individuelles 7,752,908 1,412,750 9,165,658 9,084,951 
On tao-party lines - Sur lignea I deua stonnés 347,345 2,735 350,1)80 365,852 
On multi-party lines - Sur lires I pluaieurx thonnés 593,761 22,528 616 1 289 62fl,342 
On wide area telephone service lines (WATS) - Sur lignes 

service interurbain planifiA (WATS) ... 18,116 18,116 16,178 
Coin telephones - T14phonea payants ... 138,837 138,833 137,056 
Mebile telephones - 1816phones mobiles ... 50,718 50,718 49,062 
Centres telephones - Postes centres ... 502,447 502,447 516,689 
PBI telephones - Pootes de P84 60 1,474,103 1,474,161 1,537,448 
Extension telephones - Postea suppldmentaires 2,812,392 1,049,649 3,862,041 3,944,(120 

TO1PHOSS - lOIN - TCILPHOS 11,506,466 4,671 ,079 16,118,345 16,272,00(1 

'I) Nuuter of telephones at end of month. 
• 	 1) Nombre do tWldphones en fin do mois. 

figures not epplic&de. 
n'ayont pas lieu do figurer. 



NMI 	 STAISTICS CANADA LIaRARY 
OIBLIOTHECUESTATISTQUE CANADA 

1/1111 
1010695619 

-4- 

List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 
of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec [tee. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants h l'enquête mensuelle au-
près des priricipaux réseaux téléphoniques: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecanniunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 


